8/7/22 22:16

© ~NOOUITR_WNE

2017 SESSION

INTRODUCED

16104103D
HOUSE BILL NO. 1136
Offered January 13, 2016
Prefiled January 13, 2016
A BILL to create a six-year capital outlay plan for projects to be funded entirely or partially from
general fund-supported resources and to repeal Chapters 499 and 500 of the Acts of Assembly of
2015.

Patron—Jones
Referred to Committee on Appropriations

Be it enacted by the General Assembly of Virginia:
1. 8 1. That the following capital outlay projects and descriptive information shall constitute the
Commonwealth's capital outlay plan, pursuant to § 2.2-1518 of the Code of Virginia, for the capital
projects supported entirely or partially from the general fund for the six-year period beginning July 1,
2015. These projects do not include projects that were previously funded and authorized to proceed to
construction.

Agency Code/Agency Priority Project Name Category
123—Department of Military
Affairs
1 Construct and Renovate Roanoke $0 to $10,000,000
Readiness Center
146—The Science Museum of
Virginia
1 Construct Parking Deck/Master $0 to $10,000,000
Planning
156—Department of Sate
Police
1 Construct New Division Sx $10,000,001 to $25,000,000
Headquarters
194—Department of General
Services
1 Expand Division of Consolidated $0 to $10,000,000
Laboratory Services First Floor
Molecular Lab
2 Renovate Supreme Court Building Above $100,000,000
3 Renovate Morson Row $0 to $10,000,000
4 Demolish Ferguson and Aluminum $0 to $10,000,000
Buildings
199—Department of
Conservation & Recreation
1 Construct Clinch River State Park $10,000,001 to $25,000,000
2 Improve Natural Areas Access $0 to $10,000,000
3 Acquire Property for Mayo River $0 to $10,000,000
Sate Park
4 Construct Visitor Centersat Douthat ~ $0 to $10,000,000
& Kiptopeke Sate Parks
5 Construct Visitor $10,000,001 to $25,000,000
Center/Environmental Education
Center, Five Sate Parks
6 Develop Infrastructure, New River $10,000,001 to $25,000,000
Trail State Park
204—The College of William
and Mary
1 Construct Fine and Performing Arts ~ $50,000,001 to $75,000,000
Facility Phase |
2 Construct Integrated Science Center,  $50,000,001 to $75,000,000
Phase 4
207—University of Virginia
1 Renew Alderman Library Above $100,000,000

208—Virginia Polytechnic
Ingtitute and State University

dA37IONAOHA 1N |

ocTTaH



HB1136

62
63

117
118
119
120
121
122
123
124
125
126
127
128
129

211—Virginia Military Ingtitute

212—Virginia State University

213—Norfolk Sate University

214—| ongwood University

215—University of Mary
Washington

216—James Madison
University

217—Radford University

218—Virginia School for the
Deaf and the Blind

221—0Id Dominion University

229—Virginia Cooperative
Extension and Agriculture
Experiment Sation

236—Virginia Commonwealth

University

239—Frontier Culture Museum

of Virginia

241—Richard Bland College

242—Christopher Newport
University

246—UVA's College at Wise

247—George Mason University

N N

A WNBE

wWN P

20f 4

Construct Translational Medicine
Laboratory

Renovate Military Sciences Building
Construct Library Collections
Facility

Renovate Moody Hall
Improve Historic Preservation Stes,
Phase

Replace Daniel Gymand Harris Hall

Construct Science Building
Renovate and Expand the Hamm
Fine Arts Building

Construct New Admissions Office
Construct Physical Plant Building
Renovate Heating Plant Facility
Renovate Wygal Hall

Install University Card Access
System

Construct New College of Business
Renovate Johnston Hall
Renovate Moody Hall

Renovate Porterfield Hall

Renovate Main Hall/Repair Chapel

Construct a New Facilities Support
Building

Construct Animal Production
Facility

Construct Human and Agricultural
Bioscience Facility, Phase |l

Construct Commonwealth Center for
Advanced Logistics Systems

Construct Early American Industry
Exhibit
Expand Infrastructure

Construct Centersfor Innovation
and Educational Development

Construct and Renovate Fine Arts
and Rehearsal Space

Construct Proscenium Theatre
Building

Improve Telecommunications
Infrastructure

Construct Facilities Complex,
Fairfax Campus

$50,000,001 to $75,000,000
$50,000,001 to $75,000,000
$0 to $10,000,000

$10,000,001 to $25,000,000
$0 to $10,000,000

$25,000,001 to $50,000,000
$50,000,001 to $75,000,000
$25,000,001 to $50,000,000

$0 to $10,000,000
$25,000,001 to $50,000,000
$10,000,001 to $25,000,000
$0 to $10,000,000

$0 to $10,000,000

$50,000,001 to $75,000,000
$10,000,001 to $25,000,000
$10,000,001 to $25,000,000

$25,000,001 to $50,000,000

$25,000,001 to $50,000,000

$25,000,001 to $50,000,000

$0 to $10,000,000

$75,000,001 to
$100,000,000

$10,000,001 to
$25,000,000

$0 to $10,000,000

$0 to $10,000,000

$10,000,001 to $25,000,000

$0 to $10,000,000

$25,000,001 to $50,000,000

$0 to $10,000,000

$25,000,001 to $50,000,000



130
131
132
133
134
135
136
137
138
139
140
141
142
143
144
145
146
147
148
149
150
151
152
153
154
155
156
157
158
159
160
161
162
163
164
165
166
167
168
169
170
171
172
173
174
175
176
177
178
179
180
181
182
183
184
185
186
187
188
189
190
191
192
193
194
195
196
197

260—Virginia Community
College System

268—Virginia Institute of
Marine Sciences

274—FEastern Virginia Medical

School

301—Department of
Agriculture and Consumer
Services

702—Department for the Blind

and Vision Impaired

720—Department of Behavioral

Health and Devel opmental
Services

777—Department of Juvenile
Justice

10

11

12

13

14

15

30f4

Construct Science and Engineering
Building (CN6), Chesapeake
Campus, Tidewater

Renovate Amherst Hall and
Campbell Hall, Central Virginia
Construct Advanced Integrated
Manufacturing (AIM) Center,
Thomas Nelson

Replace French Saughter Building,
Locust Grove Campus, Germanna
Replace Buchanan/Tazewell Halls,
Southwest Virginia

Renovate and Expand Rooker Hall
for Advanced Manufacturing and
Credentialing Center, New River
Construct Advanced Technology
Training Center, Piedmont
Construct Phase 1V Academic
Building/Demolish Old Tyler
Building, Alexandria Campus,
Northern Virginia

Renovate Walker Building, Norfolk
Campus, Tidewater

Construct Advanced Trades
Technologies Building, Portsmouth
Campus, Tidewater

Renovate Automotive Technol ogy
Building, Manassas Campus,
Northern Virginia

Renovate Godwin Building,
Annandale Campus, Northern
Virginia

Renovate Buildings: Carroll, Bland,
Galax, Grayson, Fincastle, and
Smyth Halls, Wytheville

Renovate Library and Learning
Resource Center, Virginia Highlands
Renovate Sone Hall Building,
Patrick Henry

Replace the Oyster Hatchery
Expand the Fisheries Science
Building

Construct New Education and
Academic Administration Building

Expand Regional Laboratories

Renovate the Departmental
Headquarters Building

Replace Central Sate Hospital
Repair/Replace Campus
Infrastructures

Repair/Replace Boilers, Heat
Distribution and HVAC Systems

$25,000,001 to $50,000,000

$10,000,001 to $25,000,000

$25,000,001 to $50,000,000

$25,000,001 to $50,000,000
$25,000,001 to $50,000,000

$25,000,001 to $50,000,000

$10,000,001 to $25,000,000

$25,000,001 to $50,000,000

$0 to $10,000,000

$10,000,001 to $25,000,000

$10,000,001 to $25,000,000

$25,000,001 to $50,000,000

$25,000,001 to $50,000,000

$0 to $10,000,000

$0 to $10,000,000

$10,000,001 to $25,000,000
$0 to $10,000,000

$50,000,001 to $75,000,000

$0 to $10,000,000

$0 to $10,000,000

Above $100,000,000
$0 to $10,000,000

$25,000,001 to $50,000,000

dA37IONAOHA 1N |

ocTTaH



HB1136

198
199
200
201
202
203
204
205
206
207
208
209
210
211
212
213
214
215
216
217
218
219
220
221
222
223
224
225
226
227
228

1
2
799—Department of
Corrections
1
2
3
4
845—Dr. Martin Luther King,
Jr. Memorial Commission
1
912—Department of Veterans
Services
1
942—\Vjirginia Museum of
Natural History
1
948—Southwest Virginia
Higher Education Center
1

40f 4

Construct New Central Maintenance
Building-Bon Air

Construct Consolidated Central
Warehouse Facility

Replace Powhatan Correctional
Center

Upgrade Buckingham Wastewater
Treatment Plant

Upgrade Perimeter Detection System
(Multiple Institutions)

Construct Re-Entry Program
Buildings

Emancipation and Freedom
Monument

Additions and Renovations, Veterans
Care Center Salem

Construct Branch Facility in
Waynesboro

Construct Service Corridor and
Sorage Area

$0 to $10,000,000

$0 to $10,000,000

Above $100,000,000

$0 to $10,000,000

$0 to $10,000,000

$0 to $10,000,000

$0 to $10,000,000

$0 to $10,000,000

$0 to $10,000,000

$0 to $10,000,000

2. That Chapters499 and 500 of the Acts of Assembly of 2015 are repealed.



