**9** 

16104103D

HOUSE BILL NO. 1136
Offered January 13, 2016
Prefiled January 13, 2016

A BILL to create a six-year capital outlay plan for projects to be funded entirely or partially from general fund-supported resources and to repeal Chapters 499 and 500 of the Acts of Assembly of 2015.

## Patron-Jones

## Referred to Committee on Appropriations

## Be it enacted by the General Assembly of Virginia:

1. § 1. That the following capital outlay projects and descriptive information shall constitute the Commonwealth's capital outlay plan, pursuant to § 2.2-1518 of the Code of Virginia, for the capital projects supported entirely or partially from the general fund for the six-year period beginning July 1, 2015. These projects do not include projects that were previously funded and authorized to proceed to construction.

construction.			
Agency Code/Agency 123—Department of Military	Priority	Project Name	Category
Affairs	1	Construct and Renovate Roanoke	\$0.40.\$10.000.000
	I	Readiness Center	\$0 to \$10,000,000
146—The Science Museum of		Tedament Come	
Virginia			
	1	Construct Parking Deck/Master Planning	\$0 to \$10,000,000
156—Department of State		Tunning	
Police			
	1	Construct New Division Six	\$10,000,001 to \$25,000,000
104 B		Headquarters	
194—Department of General Services			
	1	Expand Division of Consolidated	\$0 to \$10,000,000
		Laboratory Services First Floor	
	2	Molecular Lab	A1
	2	Renovate Supreme Court Building	Above \$100,000,000
	3 4	Renovate Morson Row Demolish Ferguson and Aluminum	\$0 to \$10,000,000 \$0 to \$10,000,000
	4	Buildings	\$0 10 \$10,000,000
199—Department of		U	
Conservation & Recreation			
	1	Construct Clinch River State Park	\$10,000,001 to \$25,000,000
	2	Improve Natural Areas Access	\$0 to \$10,000,000
	3	Acquire Property for Mayo River State Park	\$0 to \$10,000,000
	4	Construct Visitor Centers at Douthat & Kiptopeke State Parks	\$0 to \$10,000,000
	5	Construct Visitor	\$10,000,001 to \$25,000,000
		Center/Environmental Education	
		Center, Five State Parks	
	6	Develop Infrastructure, New River Trail State Park	\$10,000,001 to \$25,000,000
204—The College of William			
and Mary			
	1	Construct Fine and Performing Arts Facility Phase I	\$50,000,001 to \$75,000,000
	2	Construct Integrated Science Center,	\$50,000,001 to \$75,000,000
207 11 1 27		Phase 4	
207—University of Virginia	7	D 411 711	A1
208 Vincinia Balutaalusi	1	Renew Alderman Library	Above \$100,000,000
208—Virginia Polytechnic Institute and State University			

HB1136 2 of 4

	1	Construct Translational Medicine	\$50,000,001 to \$75,000,00
	2 3	Laboratory Renovate Military Sciences Building Construct Library Collections	\$50,000,001 to \$75,000,00 \$0 to \$10,000,000
	3	Facility	φο το φ10,000,000
211—Virginia Military Institute	1	Renovate Moody Hall	\$10,000,001 to \$25,000,00
	2	Improve Historic Preservation Sites, Phase I	\$0 to \$10,000,000
212—Virginia State University	,		<b>#25</b> 000 001
213—Norfolk State University	1	Replace Daniel Gym and Harris Hall	\$25,000,001 to \$50,000,00
.13—1vorjoik sidie Oniversity	1	Construct Science Building	\$50,000,001 to \$75,000,00
	2	Renovate and Expand the Hamm Fine Arts Building	\$25,000,001 to \$50,000,00
214—Longwood University	1	Construct Nov. Admissions Office	\$0.4° \$10.000.000
	1 2	Construct New Admissions Office Construct Physical Plant Building	\$0 to \$10,000,000 \$25,000,001 to \$50,000,00
	3	Renovate Heating Plant Facility	\$10,000,001 to \$25,000,00
	4	Renovate Wygal Hall	\$0 to \$10,000,000
215—University of Mary Vashington			
	1	Install University Card Access System	\$0 to \$10,000,000
216—James Madison Iniversity			
Thiversity	1	Construct New College of Business	\$50,000,001 to \$75,000,0
	2	Renovate Johnston Hall	\$10,000,001 to \$25,000,0
N. 5 16 144	3	Renovate Moody Hall	\$10,000,001 to \$25,000,0
217—Radford University	1	Renovate Porterfield Hall	\$25,000,001 to \$50,000,0
218—Virginia School for the	1	Renovate I orterfield Hati	φ25,000,001 το φ50,000,0
Deaf and the Blind			
MI OUD II WILL	1	Renovate Main Hall/Repair Chapel	\$25,000,001 to \$50,000,0
221—Old Dominion University	1	Construct a New Facilities Support	\$25,000,001 to \$50,000,0
229—Virginia Cooperative		Building	
Extension and Agriculture Experiment Station			
•	1	Construct Animal Production	\$0 to \$10,000,000
	2	Facility	¢75.000.001.
	2	Construct Human and Agricultural Bioscience Facility, Phase II	\$75,000,001 to \$100,000,000
236—Virginia Commonwealth		2. oserence i denny, i nase ii	\$100,000,000
University			444 444 444
	1	Construct Commonwealth Center for	\$10,000,001 to
239—Frontier Culture Museum of Virginia		Advanced Logistics Systems	\$25,000,000
J · · · · · · · · · · · ·	1	Construct Early American Industry	\$0 to \$10,000,000
	_	Exhibit	
041 Piohard Pland Callega	2	Expand Infrastructure	\$0 to \$10,000,000
241—Richard Bland College	1	Construct Centers for Innovation and Educational Development	\$10,000,001 to \$25,000,0
242—Christopher Newport		Dancaronar Developmen	
12 Christopher Ivenport	_		40 41
University	7	Construct and Renovate Fine Arts	\$0 to \$10,000,000
	1	and Daleague 1 C.	
University	I	and Rehearsal Space	
	1	and Rehearsal Space  Construct Proscenium Theatre	\$25,000,001 to \$50,000,0
University 246—UVA's College at Wise			\$25,000,001 to \$50,000,0
University	1	Construct Proscenium Theatre Building	
University 246—UVA's College at Wise		Construct Proscenium Theatre Building Improve Telecommunications	\$25,000,001 to \$50,000,0 \$0 to \$10,000,000
University 246—UVA's College at Wise	1	Construct Proscenium Theatre Building	\$25,000,001 to \$50,000,00 \$0 to \$10,000,000 \$25,000,001 to \$50,000,00

130 131	260—Virginia Community College System			
132 133 134		1	Construct Science and Engineering Building (CN6), Chesapeake Campus, Tidewater	\$25,000,001 to \$50,000,000
135 136		2	Renovate Amherst Hall and Campbell Hall, Central Virginia	\$10,000,001 to \$25,000,000
137 138 139		3	Construct Advanced Integrated Manufacturing (AIM) Center, Thomas Nelson	\$25,000,001 to \$50,000,000
140 141		4	Replace French Slaughter Building, Locust Grove Campus, Germanna	\$25,000,001 to \$50,000,000
142 143		5	Replace Buchanan/Tazewell Halls, Southwest Virginia	\$25,000,001 to \$50,000,000
144 145 146		6	Renovate and Expand Rooker Hall for Advanced Manufacturing and Credentialing Center, New River	\$25,000,001 to \$50,000,000
147 148		7	Construct Advanced Technology Training Center, Piedmont	\$10,000,001 to \$25,000,000
149 150 151		8	Construct Phase IV Academic Building/Demolish Old Tyler Building, Alexandria Campus,	\$25,000,001 to \$50,000,000
152 153 154		9	Northern Virginia Renovate Walker Building, Norfolk	\$0 to \$10,000,000
155 156 157		10	Campus, Tidewater Construct Advanced Trades Technologies Building, Portsmouth Campus, Tidewater	\$10,000,001 to \$25,000,000
158 159 160		11	Renovate Automotive Technology Building, Manassas Campus, Northern Virginia	\$10,000,001 to \$25,000,000
161 162 163		12	Renovate Godwin Building, Annandale Campus, Northern Virginia	\$25,000,001 to \$50,000,000
164 165 166		13	Renovate Buildings: Carroll, Bland, Galax, Grayson, Fincastle, and Smyth Halls, Wytheville	\$25,000,001 to \$50,000,000
167 168		14	Renovate Library and Learning Resource Center, Virginia Highlands	\$0 to \$10,000,000
169 170		15	Renovate Stone Hall Building, Patrick Henry	\$0 to \$10,000,000
171 172	268—Virginia Institute of Marine Sciences			
173 174 175		1 2	Replace the Oyster Hatchery Expand the Fisheries Science Building	\$10,000,001 to \$25,000,000 \$0 to \$10,000,000
176 177	274—Eastern Virginia Medical School			
178 179		1	Construct New Education and Academic Administration Building	\$50,000,001 to \$75,000,000
180 181 182	301—Department of Agriculture and Consumer Services			
183 184 185	702—Department for the Blind and Vision Impaired	1	Expand Regional Laboratories	\$0 to \$10,000,000
186 187	•	1	Renovate the Departmental Headquarters Building	\$0 to \$10,000,000
188 189 190	720—Department of Behavioral Health and Developmental Services			
191 192 193		<i>1</i> 2	Replace Central State Hospital Repair/Replace Campus Infrastructures	Above \$100,000,000 \$0 to \$10,000,000
194 195		3	Repair/Replace Boilers, Heat Distribution and HVAC Systems	\$25,000,001 to \$50,000,000
196 197	777—Department of Juvenile Justice			

HB1136 4 of 4

198 199		1	Construct New Central Maintenance Building-Bon Air	\$0 to \$10,000,000
200 201		2	Construct Consolidated Central Warehouse Facility	\$0 to \$10,000,000
$\overline{202}$	799—Department of		.,	
203	Corrections			
	Corrections			41 #100 000 000
204 205		1	Replace Powhatan Correctional Center	Above \$100,000,000
206 207		2	Upgrade Buckingham Wastewater Treatment Plant	\$0 to \$10,000,000
208		3		\$0 to \$10,000,000
209		3	Upgrade Perimeter Detection System (Multiple Institutions)	\$0 10 \$10,000,000
210 211		4	Construct Re-Entry Program Buildings	\$0 to \$10,000,000
212	845—Dr. Martin Luther King,		Dillanigs	
213	Jr. Memorial Commission			
214 215		1	Emancipation and Freedom Monument	\$0 to \$10,000,000
216	012 D		монитен	
217	912—Department of Veterans Services			
218 219		1	Additions and Renovations, Veterans Care Center Salem	\$0 to \$10,000,000
$\frac{220}{221}$	942—Virginia Museum of			
	Natural History	_		
222 223		1	Construct Branch Facility in Waynesboro	\$0 to \$10,000,000
224	948—Southwest Virginia		•	
<b>225</b>	Higher Education Center			
<b>226</b>	Higher Education Center	1	Construct Service Corridor and	\$0.40 \$10,000,000
227		1	Construct Service Corriaor ana Storage Area	\$0 to \$10,000,000

227
Storage Area
228
2. That Chapters 499 and 500 of the Acts of Assembly of 2015 are repealed.